Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

05-21-2007

|--|--|

U.S. D	EPARTME	NT OF	COMMER	CE
United S	tates Pater	nt and T	Frademark	Offic

:T			

	103407910	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please record the atta	ched documents or the new address(es) below

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Marcello LORENZONI Nerio MENGOLI	Name: Magneti Marelli Powertrain S.p.A.			
Stefano GIORGINI	Internal Address:			
[
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63			
Execution Date(s) May 2, 2007				
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Corbetta			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Conbetta			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Italy Zip:20011			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210.20011			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/707,430, filed February 16, 2007				
	OF PUS			
A A Property of the control of the c	' — — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total framoet of applications and patents			
reducerning accument should be manea.	linvolved: 1			
_	involved: 1			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine State: California Zip:92612	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine State: California Zip:92612 Phone Number: (949) 223-9600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine State: California Zip:92612 Phone Number: (949) 223-9600 Fax Number: (949) 223-9640	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 01-1960			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine State: California Zip:92612 Phone Number: (949) 223-9600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine State: California Zip:92612 Phone Number: (949) 223-9640 Fax Number: (949) 223-9640	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 01-1960 Authorized User Name Myers Dawes Andras & Sher			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine State: California Zip:92612 Phone Number: (949) 223-9600 Fax Number: (949) 223-9640 Email Address: sherman@massaw.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 01-1960			
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman, LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., 11th Floor City: Irvine State: California Zip:92612 Phone Number: (949) 223-9600 Fax Number: (949) 223-9640 Email Address: sherman@massaw.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 01-1960 Authorized User Name Myers Dawes Andras & Sher May 16, 2007			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/18/2007 DBYRNE 00000076 11707430 40.00 OP Q1 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	11/707,430
Filed	February 16, 2007
Title	"HYDRAULIC SERVO FOR A GEAR CHANGE"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs Marcello LORENZONI, Nerio MENGOLI and Stefano GIORGINI, three Italian subjects

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

> MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. 20011 CORBETTA (Italy) Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on $\underline{\text{May 2, 2007}}$, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 2nd day of May 2007

Marcello LORENZONI	(Seal)	Nerio MENGOLI
Stefano GIORGENI	(Seal)	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/18/2007 REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0044